Valve accessories
Inspired By Challenge
Locking device operation
Locking device assembly for valves with ISO 5211 top mounting pad
Retaining ring
Spring
LD housing
Shaft groove

which correlates to the valve stem packing condition.
Caution!: Pressure within the bonnet must not exceed 50 bar!
Ordering code system
Fugitive Emission Bonnet (FE)
•	 870763XX9	 HermetiX™ Habonim patented stem packing
•	 870763XX9-AC	 Virgin PTFE Chevron packing
•	 870763XX9-N	 Control application
•	 870763XX9-HC	 High cycle
•	 870763XX9-KG	 Thermal flow
•	 870763XX9-AI	 TFM thrust, Impregnated graphite packing
Media Containment Unit (MCU)
•	 870764XX9	 (Suffix adder as per the above 763 F.E. bonnet)
•
Extended Bonnet (EXT)
•	 870769XX9	 (No suffix required)
Reduced port
Valve size
FE size
(XX)